PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the named assignor on the document which is misspelled "Ibuki, Tsutomi" previously recorded on Reel 020875 Frame 0291. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the named assignor as "Ibuki, Tsutomu".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kouji SHIGA	04/04/2008
Tetsuya ATSUMI	04/04/2008
Takashi KANEKO	04/04/2008
Tsutomu IBUKI	04/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRC COMPOSITE PRODUCTS Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1-2 Ushikawa-Dori 4-chome
City:	Toyohashi-shi, Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	440-8601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29304910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)585-0138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: effie.hale@designlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Perry J. Saidman
Address Line 1: 8601 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 603

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

n DATENT	
_	

500560360 REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0303

Total Attachments: 5
source=assignment_1690016#page1.tif
source=cover_sheet_1690016#page1.tif
source=recordation_notice_1690016#page1.tif
source=recordation_notice_1690016#page2.tif
source=recordation_notice_1690016#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0304 **FORM PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) BOX ASSIGNMENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1690.016

To the Honorab	le Commissione	r of Patents a	and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies) thereof:
1. Name(s) of c	onveying party	v(ies):		2. Name(s) and address(es)	of receiving party(ies):
Kouji SHIGA, Tetsi	ıya ATSUMI, Tal	kashi KANEKO	O, Tsutomi IBUKI		
				MRC COMPOSITE F 1-2, Ushikawa-Dori 4 Toyohashi-shi, Aichi 440-8601, JAPAN	
Additional name(s)	of conveying pa	arty(ies) attac	ched? 🛘 Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of Cor ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Nate:	☐ Merger ame ☐ O		ty Agreement	Additional name(s) & Address(es	s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application nu	ımber(s) or pa	tent number	r(s):		
	·			, the execution date of the appli	cation:
A. Patent Applica	ation Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):	
29/304,9	10				
		Addi	tional numbers at	│ tached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and add concerning do			respondence	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name:	Perry J. Said	dman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	340.00
Street Address:	8601 Georgi	ia Avenue		☑ Enclosed	
	Suite 603			☐ Charge any deficiency to c	•
City:	Silver Spring)		☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to	o deposit account
State:	MD	Zip	20910	8. Deposit account number:	
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and	l signature.				
To the best of my copy of the origin		nd belief, the	e foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true
Perry J. Sa	aidman	26,028	jemy	Jaiane	April 22, 2008
Name of Perso	on Signing	Reg. No.	1 () Signature	Date
		Total ni	umber of pages co	omprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0305



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

APRIL 30, 2008

PTAS

PERRY J. SAIDMAN 8601 GEORGIA AVENUE SUITE 603 SILVER SPRING, MD 20910



RECEIVED

MAY -5 2008

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

SAIDMAN DESIGNLAW GROUP LLC

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/23/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020875/0291

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 1690.016

ASSIGNOR:

SHIGA, KOUJI

DOC DATE: 04/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

ATSUMI, TETSUYA

DOC DATE: 04/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

KANEKO, TAKASHI

DOC DATE: 04/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

IBUKI, TSUTOMI

DOC DATE: 04/04/2008

ASSIGNEE:

MRC COMPOSITE PRODUCTS CO., LTD. 1-2, USHIKAWA-DORI 4-CHOME TOYOHASHI-SHI, AICHI 440-8601, JAPAN

PATENT

PO Por 1450 Alorandria Virminia 22313 1450 MREEL: 021062 FRAME: 0306

(Rev. 03/01)	5	04-28	-2008	U.S. Department of Comme U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 BOX ASSIGNMI	(exp. 5/31/2002) ENT			Attorney Docket No. 1690.0
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pater	10349	923 7	d original document(s) or copy(ies) thereo
	onveying party(ies):			ddress(es) of receiving party(ies):
1. Ivanie(s) or co	niveying partylies).		I. Hamo(o) and a	Series (see), 1 o 19
Kouji SHIGA, Tetsu	iya ATSUMI, Takashi KAN	IEKO, Tsutomi IBUKI		
OIPE 4				MPOSITE PRODUCTS Co., Ltd. cawa-Dori 4-chome
APR 2 3 2008			Toyohash	i-shi, Aichi
3 . 4	<u>ē</u>)		440-8601,	JAPAN
The manual series	7			•
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of Cor	nvevance.		1	
Assignment	□ Merger □ Se	curity Agreement		
☐ Change of Na	_	anny rigidomoni		
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) 8	& Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
			<u></u>	
• •	ımber(s) or patent nun		M	at the country of the state of
If this document	is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution date	or the application:
A. Patent Applic	ation Number(s):		B. Patent Number	r(s):
			Ì	
29/304.9	10			
29/304,9	10			
29/304,9	10			
29/304,9		Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ☑ N	lo
5. Name and ado		correspondence		lo f applications and patents involved: _
5. Name and ado	Iress of party to whom	correspondence		f applications and patents involved: _
5. Name and add concerning do	lress of party to whom cument should be mai	correspondence led:	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: _
5. Name and add concerning do Name:	lress of party to whom cument should be mai Perry J. Saidman	correspondence led:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any de	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00 ficiency to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name:	lress of party to whom cument should be mai Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Aveni	correspondence led:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any de	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address:	lress of party to whom cument should be mai Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Aveni Suite 603 Silver Spring	correspondence led:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any de	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00 ficiency to deposit account ee (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City:	lress of party to whom cument should be mai Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Aveni Suite 603 Silver Spring	correspondence led: ue	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any decoder of ☐ Charge entire for 8. Deposit account	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00 ficiency to deposit account ee (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City:	liress of party to whom cument should be mai Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Avenu Suite 603 Silver Spring	correspondence led: ue Zip 20910	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge any decoder of ☐ Charge entire for 8. Deposit account	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00 ficiency to deposit account ee (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Iress of party to whom cument should be main Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Avenu Suite 603 Silver Spring MD 2	correspondence led: ue Zip _20910	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Clud Enclosed Charge any de Charge entire for 8. Deposit accounter the SPACE	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00 ficiency to deposit account ee (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and To the best of my copy of the origin.	liress of party to whom cument should be main Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Avenu Suite 603 Silver Spring MD 2 It signature. It knowledge and belief all document.	correspondence led: ue Zip 20910 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Clud Enclosed Charge any de Charge entire for 8. Deposit accounter the SPACE	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00 ficiency to deposit account ee (\$) to deposit account it number:
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and	Iress of party to whom cument should be main Perry J. Saidman 8601 Georgia Avenuate 603 Silver Spring MD 2 Isignature. It knowledge and belief all document.	correspondence led: ue Zip 20910 DO NOT USE i, the foregoing information of the lead o	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Clud Enclosed Charge any de Charge entire for 8. Deposit accounter the SPACE	f applications and patents involved: _ FR 3.41): \$40.00 ficiency to deposit account ee (\$) to deposit account it number:

/23/2008 LTRUONG 00000029 29304910 LFC:8021 40.00 D

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0307